
TABLE TENNIS WELLINGTON
2025 WINTER INTERCLUB PREMIER
PREMIER - SERIES 2

Part 1/2 (Weeks 1-5) Premier Conferences A & B 30 July - 28 Aug, 2025

Conference A Conference B

vs. TERR EAGL ENFC TROR ONSW vs. ENTR TOMA EMPE EMBR THND
TERR 9-2 8-3 9-2 11-0 ENTR 9-2 8-3 11-0 11-0
EAGL 2-9 5-6 9-2 11-0 TOMA 2-9 9-2 11-0 10-1
ENFC 3-8 6-5 7-4 9-2 EMPE 3-8 2-9 6-5 10-1
TROR 2-9 2-9 4-7 9-2 EMBR 0-11 0-11 5-6 9-2
ONSW 0-11 0-11 2-9 2-9 THND 0-11 1-10 1-10 2-9

Top two from Conference A (Conf-A-1, Conf-A-2) and top two from Conference B (Conf-B-1, Conf-B-2) become Premier 1.

3rd & 4th from Conference A (Conf-A-3, Conf-A-4) & 3rd & 4th from Conference B (Conf-B-3,Conf-B-4) become Premier 2.

5th from Conferences A & B (Conf-A-5 & Conf-B-5) become Premier 3.

Part 2/2 (Weeks 6-8) Split into Premier 1/2/3 4 Sep - 18 Sep, 2025

PREMIER 1 TEAMS Premier 1

Conf-A-1 Titan Terriers vs. TERR EENT ENFC TOMA

Conf-B-1 Empire Entertainers TERR 2-9 11-0 11-0

Conf-A-2 Empire Enforcers EENT 9-2 5-6 11-0

Conf-B-2 Titan Tomatoes ENFC 0-11 6-5 11-0
TOMA 0-11 0-11 0-11

PREMIER 2 TEAMS Premier 2

Conf-A-3 Empire Eagles vs. EAGL TROR EMPE EMBR

Conf-B-3 Empire Emperors EAGL 9-2 9-2 10-1

Conf-A-4 Titan Terrors TROR 2-9 7-4 10-1

Conf-B-4 Empire Embers EMPE 2-9 4-7 10-1
EMBR 1-10 1-10 1-10

PREMIER 3 TEAMS Premier 3

Conf-A-5 Onslow/Waterloo vs. ONSW THND

Conf-B-5 Titan Thunder ONSW 10-1

THND 1-10

  1 point for a win, 0 points for a loss
  Equal points at finish split by 

  matches 'for', then sets if required.
  Points can be lost for disciplinary
  reasons as per Code of Conduct
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Conference A
TERR Titan Terriers Lindsay Ward, Ben Collins, Yang Low, Keith Aldersley
EAGL Empire Eagles Swapneel Dias, Mohsen Kafi, Martin Murdoch, Michael Stechman
ENFC Empire Enforcers Darrell Brown, Harry Chen, John Gan, Ian Talbot
TROR Titan Terrors Manui Martinez, Ryan Cronin, Phil Thompson

ONSW Onslow/Waterloo Andy Budden, Nabe Tioti, Craig Gear
Conference B

ENTR Empire Entertainers Manish Ahlawat, James Harter, Depak Patel, Om Thakur
TOMA Titan Tomatoes Zhidong Yu, Lucas Yang, Anh Nguyen, Vig Sivapragasam
EMPE Empire Emperors Jacob Hawker, Scott Higham, Liam Johnstone, Hamid Mahroeian
EMBR Empire Embers Jacob Andrews, Andrew Maguire, Raewyn Young
THND Titan Thunder Peter Bloor, Ale Sepulveda, Cristian Rios

30 July Conference A Titan Terrors bye
Week 1 " Empire Enforcers 3 8 Titan Terriers

" Onslow/Waterloo 0 11 Empire Eagles
Conference B Empire Entertainers 11 0 Empire Embers

" Empire Emperors bye
" Titan Thunder 1 10 Titan Tomatoes

6 Aug Conference A Titan Terriers 9 2
Week 2 " Titan Terrors 4 7

" Onslow/Waterloo
Conference B Empire Entertainers 9 2

" Empire Emperors 6 5
" Titan Thunder

13 Aug Conference A Empire Enforcers 9 2
Week 3 " Empire Eagles

" Titan Terrors 2 9
Conference B Empire Entertainers 8 3

" Titan Thunder 2 9
" Titan Tomatoes

bye
Titan Tomatoes

Titan Terriers

bye

Onslow/Waterloo
bye

Empire Embers
Empire Emperors
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TEAMS

CONFERENCE DRAW

Empire Eagles
Empire Enforcers

Empire Embers
bye



20 Aug Conference A Onslow/Waterloo 2 9
Week 4 " Titan Terriers

" Empire Eagles 5 6
Conference B Empire Emperors 10 1

" Titan Tomatoes 11 0
" Empire Entertainers

27 Aug Conference A Empire Eagles 9 2
Week 5 " Onslow/Waterloo 0 11

" Empire Enforcers
Conference B Empire Entertainers 11 0

" Empire Emperors 2 9
" Empire Embers

3 Sep Premier 1 Titan Terriers 11 0
Week 6 Premier 1 Empire Entertainers 5 6

Premier 2 Empire Eagles 10 1
Premier 2 Empire Emperors 4 7

10 Sep Premier 1 Titan Terriers 11 0
Week 7 Premier 1 Empire Entertainers 11 0

Premier 2 Empire Eagles 9 2
Premier 2 Empire Emperors 10 1
Premier 3 Onslow/Waterloo 10 1

17 Sep Premier 1 Titan Terriers 2 9
Week 8 Premier 1 Empire Enforcers 11 0

Premier 2 Empire Eagles 9 2
Premier 2 Titan Terrors 10 1
Challenge Onslow/Waterloo 5 6
Challenge Titan Thunder 7 1

Contact secretary@ttwellington.org.nz if you see an error in the results or percentages

FINAL RESULT

Place Played Won For Against Win Total

1 Empire Entertainers GB-1 3 2 25 8 2 2
2 Titan Terriers GA-1 3 2 24 9 2 2
3 Empire Enforcers GA-2 3 2 17 16 2 2
4 Titan Tomatoes GB-2 3 0 0 33 0 0

Empire Embers
Titan Spin Squad

Titan Thunder
Titan Tomatoes
bye

Titan Tomatoes
Empire Enforcers

bye

Empire Embers
bye

Empire Entertainers

Empire Enforcers
Titan Tomatoes
Titan Terrors
Empire Embers
Titan Thunder

Titan Tomatoes

Empire Embers
Titan Terrors

Empire Enforcers
Titan Thunder

Empire Emperors

Empire Enigmas

Matches Points

Team Penalty

TABLE: Premier 1

Titan Terrors

Titan Terrors
Titan Terriers
bye



FINAL RESULT

Place Played Won For Against Win Total

1 Empire Eagles GA-3 3 3 28 5 3 3
2 Titan Terrors GA-4 3 2 19 14 2 2
3 Empire Emperors GB-3 3 1 16 17 1 1
4 Empire Embers GB-4 3 0 3 30 0 0

FINAL RESULT

# Played Won For Against Win Total

1 Onslow/Waterloo GA-5 1 1 10 1 1 1
2 Titan Thunder GB-5 1 0 1 10 0 0

After Premier 1/2/3 starts then rankings and sort will be per premier grade
Rank Name Team Played Won Lost %(*) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 F1 F2 F3 Grade

1 James Harter Empire Entertainers 15 15 0 100.0 3 3 3 3 3 Premier 1
2 Yang Low Titan Terriers 18 17 1 94.4 2 3 3 3 3 3 Premier 1

(none*) Manish Ahlawat Empire Entertainers 9 8 1 88.9 2 3 3 Premier 1
3 Ben Collins Titan Terriers 21 18 3 85.7 2 3 3 3 3 3 1 Premier 1
4 Depak Patel Empire Entertainers 21 17 4 81.0 3 3 3 3 1 3 1 Premier 1
5 Lindsay Ward Titan Terriers 15 12 3 80.0 2 3 3 3 1 Premier 1
6 Om Thakur Empire Entertainers 15 11 4 73.3 3 1 3 3 1 Premier 1
7 Darrell Brown Empire Enforcers 18 12 6 66.7 1 3 3 2 3 0 Premier 1
7 Lucas Yang Titan Tomatoes 15 10 5 66.7 3 1 3 3 0 Premier 1

(none*) Martin Young Empire Entertainers 3 2 1 66.7 2 Premier 1
9 Ahn Nguyen Titan Tomatoes 15 9 6 60.0 3 3 3 0 0 Premier 1
10 Zhidong Yu Titan Tomatoes 18 9 9 50.0 3 1 3 2 0 0 Premier 1
11 Harry Chen Empire Enforcers 15 7 8 46.7 1 1 2 2 1 Premier 1
12 Ian Talbot Empire Enforcers 18 8 10 44.4 1 1 3 2 1 0 Premier 1

(none*) Keith Aldersley Titan Terriers 6 2 4 33.3 1 1 Premier 1
(none*) Vig Sivapragasam Titan Tomatoes 6 0 6 0.0 0 0 Premier 1
(none*) John Gan Empire Enforcers 3 0 3 0.0 0 Premier 1

1 Martin Murdoch Empire Eagles 18 16 2 88.9 3 1 3 3 3 3 Premier 2
2 Michael Stechman Empire Eagles 12 10 2 83.3 3 1 3 3 Premier 2

For

Points
Penalty

Points
TABLE: Premier 3

Matches

Team
Matches

TABLE: Premier 2

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - Premier

Team



3 Jacob Hawker Empire Emperors 18 13 5 72.2 3 3 1 2 3 1 Premier 2
(none*) Manui Martinez Titan Terrors 3 2 1 66.7 2 Premier 2

4 Mohsen Kafi Empire Eagles 12 7 5 58.3 1 1 3 2 Premier 2
5 Swapneel Dias Empire Eagles 18 10 8 55.6 3 0 1 2 2 2 Premier 2
6 Phil Thompson Titan Terrors 21 11 10 52.4 2 0 3 1 2 0 3 Premier 2
7 Ryan Cronin Titan Terrors 18 9 9 50.0 1 1 1 2 1 3 Premier 2
8 Callum McKinnon Titan Terrors 18 7 11 38.9 1 1 2 0 1 2 Premier 2
9 Hamid Mahroeian Empire Emperors 21 8 13 38.1 1 0 3 0 1 2 1 Premier 2
10 Jacob Andrews Empire Embers 21 7 14 33.3 0 2 3 0 0 1 1 Premier 2
10 Liam Johnston Empire Emperors 18 6 12 33.3 0 0 2 1 3 0 Premier 2

(none*) Ikki Urakagi Empire Eagles 3 1 2 33.3 1 Premier 2
12 Andrew Maguire Empire Embers 21 5 16 23.8 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 Premier 2

(none*) Scott Higham Empire Emperors 6 1 5 16.7 1 0 Premier 2
13 Raewyn Young Empire Embers 21 3 18 14.3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 Premier 2

(none*) Anil Ram Titan Terrors 3 0 3 0.0 0 Premier 2
1 Nabe Tioti Onslow/Waterloo 15 5 10 33.3 0 1 1 0 3 Premier 3
2 Andy Budden Onslow/Waterloo 15 4 11 26.7 0 0 1 0 3 Premier 3
3 Ale Sepulveva Titan Thunder 15 2 13 13.3 0 0 1 0 1 Premier 3
3 Craig Gear Onslow/Waterloo 15 2 13 13.3 0 0 0 0 2 Premier 3
5 Peter Bloor Titan Thunder 15 1 14 6.7 0 1 0 0 0 Premier 3
5 Christian Rios Titan Thunder 15 1 14 6.7 0 1 0 0 0 Premier 3

* Players ranked "(none)" means they have played less than 50% of matches and therefore do not have a currrent ranking for this competition.
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R1 30-Jul Empire Elms 6 5 Onslow/Empire Ogres   1 point for a win, 0 points for a loss

Empire Egrets 4 7 Karori Kaboom   Equal points at finish split by 

Titan Spin Squad 10 1 Waterloo Wolverines   matches 'for', then sets if required.

Empire Enigmas   Points can be lost for disciplinary

R2 6-Aug Waterloo Wolverines 7 4   reasons as per Code of Conduct

Karori Kaboom 1 10
Onslow/Empire Ogres 4 7
Titan Spin Squad

R3 13-Aug Empire Egrets 0 11
Titan Spin Squad 8 3
Waterloo Wolverines 10 1
Empire Elms

R4 20-Aug Karori Kaboom 3 8
Onslow/Empire Ogres 8 3
Empire Enigmas 8 3
Waterloo Wolverines

R5 27-Aug Titan Spin Squad 8 3
Waterloo Wolverines 2 9
Karori Kaboom 6 5
Empire Egrets

R6 3-Sep Onslow/Empire Ogres 3 8  
Empire Enigmas 4 7
Empire Elms 10 1
Karori Kaboom

R7 10-Sep Empire Enigmas 11 0
Empire Elms 8 3
Empire Egrets 5 6
Onslow/Empire Ogres

FINAL RESULT

Place Won For

1 Titan Spin Squad Anil Ram, Jayathi Jaiganesh, Callum McKinnon, Ayush Goel 6 47

Matches

Titan Spin Squad

Empire Egrets

Empire Elms

Bye

Waterloo Wolverines

Waterloo Wolverines

Karori Kaboom

Empire Elms

Empire Enigmas

2025 WINTER INTERCLUB COMPETITION

RESULTS

DIVISION 1 - SERIES 2

Bye

Empire Enigmas

Onslow/Empire Ogres

Karori Kaboom

Bye

Empire Egrets

Empire Elms

Empire Enigmas

Bye

Team

Onslow/Empire Ogres

Bye

Titan Spin Squad

Titan Spin Squad

Bye

Empire Egrets

Bye



2 Empire Enigmas Chris Gibling, Lester Greive, Ravi Subramanian 5 50
3 Empire Elms Leigh Grinlinton, Andrea O'Brien, Tony Rutledge, Kerrin Winstanley 4 40
4 Waterloo Wolverines Jeremy Evans, Tim Wilson, Ben Rempala, Seungwoo Ryu 3 31
5 Karori Kaboom Roger Watkin, Bruce Hamill, Danny Yee, Reg Feuz, Anish Hushare 2 18
6 Onslow/Empire Ogres Matthew Hobbs, Alvin Panugayan, Amit Saboo 1 28
7 Empire Egrets Ilkka Havukkala, Jay Mehta, Jason Shen, Te Hata Purewa 0 17

 

# Team Played Won Lost %(*) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
1 Martin DaCosta Titan Spin Squad 12 12 0 100.0 3 3 3 3

(none)* Callum McKinnon Titan Spin Squad 3 3 0 100.0 3
2 Tony Rutledge Empire Elms 15 13 2 86.7 2 3 2 3 3
3 Mat Hobbs Onslow/Empire Ogres 18 15 3 83.3 3 3 2 2 3 2
3 Lester Greive Empire Enigmas 18 15 3 83.3 2 3 2 3 2 3
5 Anil Ram Titan Spin Squad 15 12 3 80.0 3 2 3 2 2
6 Chris Gibling Empire Enigmas 18 14 4 77.8 2 3 3 3 0 3
7 Jeremy Evans Waterloo Wolverines 15 11 4 73.3 1 3 3 1 3
8 Ravi Subramanian Empire Enigmas 18 13 5 72.2 2 3 2 2 1 3

(none)* Kevin Haines Onslow/Empire Ogres 9 6 3 66.7 2 1 3
(none)* Tim Wilson Waterloo Wolverines 3 2 1 66.7 2

9 Jayathi Jaiganesh Titan Spin Squad 18 11 7 61.1 2 1 3 1 1 3
10 Jay Mehta Empire Egrets 15 9 6 60.0 3 2 2 1 1
11 Andrea O-Brien Empire Elms 15 8 7 53.3 1 3 1 0 3
12 Leigh Grinlinton Empire Elms 12 6 6 50.0 1 1 2 2
13 Seungwoo Ryu Waterloo Wolverines 18 7 11 38.9 0 2 3 0 2 0
13 Ben Rempala Waterloo Wolverines 18 7 11 38.9 0 1 3 0 2 1
15 Roger Watkin Karori Kaboom 15 5 10 33.3 2 0 1 2 0
15 Kerrin Winstanley Empire Elms 12 4 8 33.3 1 2 0 1

(none)* Amit Saboo Onslow/Empire Ogres 9 3 6 33.3 0 2 1
17 Danny Yee Karori Kaboom 18 5 13 27.8 2 1 0 1 1 0
17 Bruce Hamill Karori Kaboom 18 5 13 27.8 2 0 0 1 2 0
19 Ilkka Havukkala Empire Egrets 12 2 10 16.7 1 0 0 1
20 Te Hata Purewa Empire Egrets 15 1 14 6.7 0 0 0 0 1
21 Alvin Panugayan Onslow/Empire Ogres 15 0 15 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

(none)* Jason Shen Empire Egrets 6 0 6 0.0 0 0
(none)* Ayush Goel Titan Spin Squad 6 0 6 0.0 0 0
(none)* Thomas Strachan Onslow/Empire Ogres 3 0 3 0.0 0
(none)* Reg Feuz Karori Kaboom 3 0 3 0.0 0

* Players ranked "(none)" means they have played less than 50% of matches and therefore do not have a currrent ranking for this competition.

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Name


